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I Ersatzteile bekommen Sie im Online Shop unter www.revell.de oder bei Ihrem
Handler vor Ort.. Ersatztel\-Beste\lun%envaus den dbrigen Landern werden tber die
jeweiligen Distributeure abgewickelt. Bitte kontaktieten Sie Ihren Handler oder Ihren
zustandigen Distributeur.

IEFYou can obtain spare parts in the online shop at www.revell.de or from vyour local
dealer. Spare ?art orders from other countries are processed by the local distributors.
Please contact your dealer or responsible distributor.

I Les pieces de rechan%e sont disponibles dans la boutique en ligne a adresse
www.revell.de ou chez votre revendeur local. Les commandes de pieces de rechange
en provenance dautres pays sont traitées par les distributeurs correspondants. Veuillez
contacter votre revendeur ou distributeur compétent.

LT Reservi erdelen zijn verkrijgbaar in de onlineshop op www.revell.de of bij uw
plaatselijke dealer. Bestellingen van reserveonderdelen'in de overige landen
afgewikkeld via de betreffende distributeurs. Neem contact op met uw verko
verantwoordelijke distributeur.

I Las piezas de repuesto estdn disponibles en la tienda online en www.revell.de o en
su distribuidor local. Los pedidos de piezas de repuesto desde el resto de paises serdn
tramitados por los distribuidores correspondientes. Pongase en contacto con su comercio
o distribuidor especializado.

HI® | pezzi di ricambio sona disponibili nel negozio online all'indirizzo www.revell.de o pres-
s0 il vostro rivenditore locale. Gli ordini déi pezzi di ricambio provenientj da altri Paesi
vengono gestiti dai rispettivi distributori. Contattare il rivenditore o il distributore locale.
Reservdelar finns i webbutiken pa www.revell.de eller hos din lokala aterforséljare.

I3 Reservdelsbestallningar fran ovriga lander hanteras av respektive distributor. Var god

ontakta din aterforsaljare eller ansvariga distributor.
Reservedeler finner du i nettbutikken pa www.revell.de eller hos din lokale forhandler.

IT¥ Reservedelsbestillinger fra de andre landene avvikles via de aktuelle distributarene.
Kontakt forhandleren eller ansvarlig distributer.

Reservedele findes i onlinebutikken pa www.revell.de eller hos din lokale forhandler.

X3 Bestilling af reservedele fra andre lande foregar gennem de pageeldende distributerer.
Kontakt din forhandler eller ansvarlige distributar:

Das Spielzeug darf nur an Geréte der Schutzklasse Il angeschlossen werden, die das folgende
Bildzeichen tragen:

This toy must only be connected to devices of protection category Il featuring the following icon:

Le jouet ne peut étre raccordé qua des appareils appartenant a la classe de protection Il et munis

du pictogramme suivant :

Het speelgoed mag alleen worden aangesloten op apparaten van beschermingsklasse Il met het
volgende symbool:

El juguete solo puede ser conectado a equipos de clase de proteccion Il que lleven el siguiente simbolo:

1l giocattolo pud essere collegato solo ad apparecchi della classe di isolamento Il che recano il sequente simbolo:

Leksaken far endast anslutas till apparater av skyddsklass Il som bér féljande mérkning:
Leketayet skal kun kobles til apparater i verneklasse Il som har falgende bildeskilt:
Legetgjet ma kun tilsluttes apparater i beskyttelsesklasse 11, der barer falgende billedsymbol:
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1 UBERSICHT DES MODELLS / OVERVIEW OF THE MODEL / APERCU DU MODELE /
OVERZICHT VAN HET MODEL / PANORAMICA GENERALE DEL MODELLO / OVERSIKT

6 STARTEN DES MODELLS / STARTING THE MODEL / DEMARRER LE MODELE /
STARTEN VAN HET MODEL / AVVIARE IL MODELLO / STARTA MODELLEN / DESPEGUE

i1 | Batterie/batterie ricaricabili per il telecomando:
Alimentazione elettrica: DC 3.0 V === Batterie: 2 x 1.5V
“AA" (non fornite)

J ok | Batterien/Akkus fiir die Fernsteuerung:
Stromversor%ung DC 3,0 V=== Batterien: 2 x 1,5V ,AA"
(nicht mitgeliefert)

OVER MODELLEN / VISTA GENERAL DEL MODELO / OVERSIKT OVER MODELLEN /

OVERSIGT OVER MODELLERNE

1A
ON/OFF-Schalter
ON/OFF switch
Interrupteur ON/OFF
ON/OFF-schakelaar
Interruptor ON/OFF
Interruttore ON/OFF °

1B

Trimmung

Trim
Compensateur
Trimregeling
Trimado
Compensazione
Trimning

ON/OFF-brytare
ON/OFF-bryter
ON/OFF-kontakt

1D

Sicherungsschraube des Batter-

iefachs

Battery compartment locking
screw

Vis de verrouillage du comparti-

ment des piles
Borgschroef voor batterijvak

Tornillo de bloqueo del comparti-

mento de las pilas
Vite di bloccaggio del vano
batteria

Lasskruv for batterifack
Laseskrue for batterirommet
Batterirum laseskrue

1E

Wassertank
Water tank
Réservoir d'eau
Watertank
Depdsito de agua
Serbatoio d'acqua
Vattentank
Vanntank
Vandtank

Trimming
Trimning

1C

Batteriefach

Battery compartment
Compartiment a piles
Batterijvak

Compartimento de baterias
Vano batterie

Las till batterifack
Batteriromlas
Batterirumlas

1F

Dampfduse

Steam nozzle

Buse a vapeur
Stoompijpje
Boquilla de vapor
Ugello del vapore

ll Munstycke for anga
Dampdyse

| Dampdyse

2 UBERSICHT DER FERNSTEUERUNG / OVERVIEW OF THE REMOTE CONTROL /
APERCU DE LA TELECOMMANDE / OVERZICHT VAN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING /
PANORAMICA GENERALE DEL RADIOCOMANDO / OVERSIKT OVER FJARRKONTROLLEN

/ VISTA GENERAL DEL CONTROL REMOTO / OVERSIKT FJERNKONTROLL / OVERSIGT
OVER FJERNBETJENING

2A
ON/OFF-Schalter
ON/OFF switch
Interrupteur ON/OFF
ON/OFF-schakelaar
Interruptor ON/OFF
Interruttore ON/OFF
ON/OFF-brytare
ON/OFF-bryter
ON/OFF-kontakt

2D

Beschleunigung
(Vorwarts/Ruckwarts) /

Acceleration (forwards/
backwards) / Accélération
(avant/arriere) / Accele-

ratie ﬁvooruit/achteruit)
/ Ace
atrds) / Accelerazione

(avanti/indietro) / Acce-

leration (framat/bakat)

Akselerasjon (forover/

akover? / Acceleration
(frem/tilbage)

3 FERNSTEUERUNG
CONTROL REMOTO
FJERNSTYRING

eracion (adelante/ &

28
LED / LED / Diode/ led / LED / LED
LED / LED / LED

(@

2C
Richtung élmks rechts%/ Direction (left/right) / Direction

gauche/ droite) / Richting (links/rechts) / Direccion (izq./der.)

Direzione (sinistra/destra) / Riktning (vanster/hoger) / Retning
(venstre/hayre) / Retning (venstre/hajre)

REMOTE CONTROL / TELECOMMANDE / AFSTANDSBESTURING/
TELECOMANDO / FJARRKONTROLL / FJERNSTYRING /

| 6 | Battenes/rechargeable batteries for the remote

control

Power supdp\y DC 3.0 V===Batteries: 2 x 1.5 V "AA"

(not inclu

IZX gatteries / accus pour la télécommande :
Alimentation : Batteries 3.0 VD.C===:2 x 1.5V « AA»

(non fournies)

m Batterijen/accu’s voor de afstandsbesturing:
Stroomvoorziening: DC 3.0 V === Batterijen: 2 x 1.5 V"AA”

(niet meegeleverd)

| £s | Pilas/baterias para el control remoto:
Suministro de corriente: DC 3.0 V === Pilas: 2 x 1.5 V "AA”

(no suministradas)

I Frequenzbereich: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Maximale Sendeleistung: < 10 dBm

KX rrequency range: 2400 - 2483.5 MHz
Maximum transmitter power: < 10 dBm

¥ Bande de fréquence : 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

| Puissance maximale de I'émetteur : < 10 dBm

m Freﬂuentiegebied: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz
Maximaal zendvermogen: < 10 dBm

I Rango de frecuencia: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

| sk | Batterier/uppladdningsbarabatterier till
fjarrkontrollen

Stromforsorjning: DC 3,0 V === Batterier: 2 x 1,5 V "AA”
(medfoljer ej)

| no | Batterier / oppladbare batterier til
fjernstyringen:

Stromforsynin: DC 3.0 V=== Batterier: 2 x 1.5 V "AA”
(medfelger ikke)

| ox | Batterier/oplader til fjernstyringen:

Stromforsyning: DC 3.0 V === Batterier: 2 x 1.5V "AA"
(medfolger ikke)

Potencia maxima del transmisor: < 10 dBm

W intervallo di frequenza: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Potenza massima del trasmettitore: < 10 dBm

I Frekvensomrade: 2 400 - 2 483,5 MHz

Maximal sandareffekt: < 10 dBm

IT¥ Frekvensomrade: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt: < 10 dBm

X Frekvensomrade: 2400 - 2483,5 MHz

Maksimal sendereffekt: < 10 dBm

4 LADEN DES AKKUS/ CHARGING THE BATTERY / RECHARGER LA BATTERIE / OPLA-
DEN VAN DE BATTERI) / CARICARE LA BATTERIA / LADDAR BATTERIET / CARGANDO

LA BATERIA / LADER BATTERIET / OPLADNING AF BATTERIET

LY

3 Batterien/Akkus
fiir das Modell:
Stromversorgung: ===
Nennleistung: DC 7,4
V/1200 mAh/8,88 Wh
Li-lon Batterie (mitge-
liefert)
USB-Ladegerat:
Stromversorgung: DC 5
V —= ber USB-Port bis
max. 500 mA

KX Batteries/re-
chargeable batteries
for the model:

Power supply: — Power
rating: DC 7,4 V/1200
mAh/8,88 Wh Li-lon
battery (included)

USB charger:

Power supply: DC 5V
—— via USB port starting
up to max. 500 mA

¥ Batteries / accus
du modele :
Alimentation : —

Puissance nominale DC
7,4V/1200 mAh Batterie
Li-lon 8,88 Wh (incluse)
Chargeur USB :
Alimentation : DC 5V
——par port USB jusqu’a
max. 500 mA
LW Batterijen/accu’s
voor het model:
Stroomvoorziening: ===
Nominaal vermogen: DC
7,4V/1200 m/—\héS 88 Wh
li-lon-batterij (inbegrepen)
UsB- Iader
Stroomvoorziening: DC 5
V ===via USB-poort tot
max. 500 mA
I Pilas/baterias

gara el modelo:
uministro de corriente:

—— Rendimiento nomi-
nal: DC 7,4 V/1200 mAh/
baterfa 8,88 Wh Li-lon
(includia)

Cargador USB:
Suministro de corriente:

i@w ar

°0- 5

lED = \ W=

Red LED is on Red LED will turn off
DC 5V — mediante max. 500 mA
puerto USB hasta un L0 Batterier / op-
maximo de 500 MA pladbare batterier for
¥ Batterie/batte- modellen:
rie ricaricabili per il Stremforsyning: ===
modello: Nominell effekt: DC 7,4

Alimentazione elettrica:
—— Potenza nominale:
DC 7,4 V/1200 mAh/8,88
Wh Batteria Li-lon
(integrata)
Caricabatteria USB:
Alimentazione elettrica:
DC 5V == via Porta USB
fino a max. 500 mA

V/1200 mAh/8,88 Wh Li-
lon-batteri (integrert)
USB-lader:
Stremforsyning: DC 5 V
— over USB- port opp til
maks. 500 mA

I3 Batterier/oplader
til modelflyet:
Stremforsyning: ===

K Batterier/uppladd-  \ominel ydelse: DC 7,4
ningsbara batterier till /1200 mah/8,88 wh
modellen: LiPo batteri (integreret)
Stromforsorgmng — USB-opladningsap-
Nominell effekt: DC 7,4 parat:

V/1200 mAh/8,88 Wh Li-
lon-batteri (integrerat)
UsB-laddare:
Stromforsorjning: DC 5V
—=Via USB-port upp till

Stremforsyning: DC 5 V
—— over USB-port op til
max. 500 MA

5 AKKU-FACH / BATTERY COMPARTMENT / COMPARTIMENT DES PILES / BATTERIJVAK
/ COMPARTIMIENTO DE LA BATERIA / COMPARTIMENTO DELLA BATTERIA / BATTERI-
FACK / BATTERIROM / BATTERIRUM

DEL MODELO / STARTE MODELLEN / START AF MODELLEN

7 TRIMMUNG / TRIMMING / TRIM / TRIMMEN / RECORTE / TRIM / TRIM / LISTVERK
/ TRIMME

8 FAHRZEUGSTEUERUNG / VEHICLE CONTROL / CONTROLE DU VEHICULE /
BESTUREN VAN DE AUTO / CONTROL DEL VEHICULO / COMANDO DEL VEICOLO /
STYRA BILEN / BILSTYRING / KORET@)SSTYRING




